
Northland (0-1) -vs- Concordia Wisconsin (1-0)
2/15/2020 at Mequon, Wis. (Fitting Field)

 
 

 
 
Northland Goals: Michael Quarve (1); Bailey Lang (1); Kenny Gudmonson (1) 
Assists:
 
Concordia Wisconsin Goals: Connor Peterson (6); Ryan LeFebvre (3); Luke Billehus (1); Jack Gromosky (1); Chris Smith (1); Jacob Leitner
(1); Keijo Day (1); Nathan Oekerman (1); Kyle Fuller (1); Sean Doyle (1) 
Assists: Ryan LeFebvre (4); Keijo Day (3); Connor Peterson (1); Taitum Priewe (1); Jack Gromosky (1); Donovan Harper (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Fitting Field
Penalties: David Bauer 2nd/07:01; Michael Quarve 2nd/04:08; Taitum Priewe 2nd/00:37; Jakob Wohlford 3rd/04:21
Officials: Patrick Slein;  Max Lord;  Eric Trapp; Cowan Mulder

Date: 2/15/2020
Attendance: 116

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Northland 1 1 1 0 3
Concordia Wisconsin 4 4 3 6 17

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Northland 7 12 4 4 27
Concordia Wisconsin 10 7 14 14 45

Shots On Goal
Northland 0 0 0 0 0
Concordia Wisconsin 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Northland 3 2 2 4 11
Concordia Wisconsin 3 2 2 4 10

Turnovers
Northland 6 5 7 6 24
Concordia Wisconsin 6 5 7 6 22

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Northland 3-6 3-4 4-8 4-4 14-22
Concordia Wisconsin 6-6 5-7 5-5 3-3 19-21

Ground Balls
Northland 11 9 8 3 31
Concordia Wisconsin 11 9 8 3 53

Face Offs
Northland 2 2 0 1 5
Concordia Wisconsin 4 4 5 6 19

Extra Man Opportunities
Northland 0 2 0 0 1-2
Concordia Wisconsin 0 1 1 0 0-2



Northland 3

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

1 Jakob Wohlford 0 0 0 5 4 2 2 -
1-

00:30
2 Bob Donohue 0 0 0 5 4 3 1 5-22 -
5 Danny Gentile 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
7 Hayden Jackson 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -
9 Tron Trondson 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0-1 -

11 Michael Quarve 1 0 1 5 3 3 2 -
1-

00:30
15 Bailey Lang 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 - -
17 Kenny Gudmonson 1 0 1 6 1 3 0 0-1 -
24 Aidan Hood 0 0 0 1 5 1 4 - -
29 Reece Sever 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
8 Phil Peacy 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 - -
13 Cameron Jaeger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Sean Handley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Nick Anderson 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 - -

Totals 3 0 3 27 31 24 14 5-24
2-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
5 Danny Gentile 60:00 17 11 L



Concordia Wisconsin 17

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Ryan LeFebvre 3 4 7 7 5 4 1 - -
8 Connor Peterson 6 1 7 10 2 2 1 - -
9 Ryan Voskuil 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

14 David Bauer 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 -
1-

01:00
15 Jack Gromosky 1 1 2 1 8 2 2 - -
18 Ben Gramarossa 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 18-21 -
30 Jason Borchert 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
32 Keijo Day 1 3 4 6 2 6 1 - -
37 Nathan Oekerman 1 0 1 1 6 1 4 - -
43 Alex Loding 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
3 Luke Billehus 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
4 Noah Brandt 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-3 -
5 Adam Nichols 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
6 Ryan Jaffray 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Zachary Rodriguez 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 - -
12 Justin Marshall 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

13 Taitum Priewe 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
16 Chris Smith 1 0 1 3 2 1 2 - -
19 Dan Nelson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
20 Evan Leden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Jacob Leitner 1 0 1 3 5 0 0 - -
24 Warner Marquez 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
25 Matthew Sierzega 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Jason Nordlie 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
33 Noah Schulz 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
35 Skyler McEwen 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
36 Donovan Harper 0 1 1 7 1 1 0 - -
40 Conner Matlosz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 Kyle Fuller 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
44 Sean Doyle 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -

Totals 17 11 28 45 53 22 18 19-24
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
43 Alex Loding 45:00 3 9 W
5 Adam Nichols 8:57 0 0
20 Evan Leden 6:03 0 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By NC CUW
1st 11:30 Jack Gromosky Unassisted 0 1
1st 10:56 Luke Billehus Unassisted 0 2
1st 10:07 Kyle Fuller Keijo Day 0 3
1st 05:34 Connor Peterson Ryan LeFebvre 0 4
1st 01:47 Michael Quarve Unassisted 1 4
2nd 14:05 Connor Peterson Ryan LeFebvre 1 5
2nd 10:11 Connor Peterson Taitum Priewe 1 6
2nd 09:06 Nathan Oekerman Unassisted 1 7
2nd 06:38 Bailey Lang (UP) Unassisted 2 7
2nd 01:40 Sean Doyle Connor Peterson 2 8
3rd 09:55 Connor Peterson Ryan LeFebvre 2 9
3rd 03:20 Connor Peterson Donovan Harper 2 10
3rd 00:23 Connor Peterson Keijo Day 2 11
3rd 00:03 Kenny Gudmonson Unassisted 3 11
4th 09:51 Ryan LeFebvre Jack Gromosky 3 12
4th 07:26 Jacob Leitner Unassisted 3 13
4th 06:03 Chris Smith Unassisted 3 14
4th 02:26 Ryan LeFebvre Keijo Day 3 15
4th 00:39 Keijo Day Ryan LeFebvre 3 16
4th 00:15 Ryan LeFebvre Unassisted 3 17

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 07:01 CUW David Bauer 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 04:08 NC Michael Quarve 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 00:37 CUW Taitum Priewe 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 04:21 NC Jakob Wohlford 00:30 OFFSIDE


